AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE

.
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

0003 See Block 16C REQ~-2400-11-0251
8. 5S§t’fED 8Y CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than Htem 6) CODE [

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, courdy, Stete and ZiP Code} (x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
LEXIS~NEXIS
ATTN JAMES RUTHERFORD 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
9393 SPRINGBORO PIKE
MIAMISBURG OH 45342-2442 x _|10A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
CPSC-B-09~0012
0002
P £ ITEM 13)
CODE ; j FACILITY CODE 07/09/2010
1. THIS ITEN DNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
™I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers [is extended, [}is not extended.
Offers must acknawledge receipt of this amendment prior to the howr and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a) By pleting
ttams 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; {(b) By acknowiedging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate lotter or telegram which includes a ref, e 10 the solicitation and dment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE(PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by teleg or letter, provided each teleg or lettar makes
1 1o the golicitation and this d and is wed prior to the opening hour and date specified,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increase: $12,656.00
0100A11DCC-2011-9993900000-EXITAS2400-252P0
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF -

D. OTHER {Specily ype of modiication arnd suihory)

X FUNDING ACTION ONLY
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Elisnot, [is required to sign this documentandvetum ___ O copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION 6? AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solici act subject malter where feasible.}

GSA Contract #: G
MODIFICATION 0003 AGAINST BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (BPA), CPSC-B-09-0012/CALL 0002 IS

HEREBY ISSUED TO INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING:

A) TO FULLY FUND CALL 0002 FOR THE PERFORMANCE PERIOD OF 01 JULY 2011 THROUGH 30 SEPTEMBER
2011.

B} AS A RESULT OF THE ABOVE, THE BPA CALL 0002 IS HEREBY INCREASED BY $12,656.00 FROM
$25,312.00 TO $37,968.00.

C) ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all !erm# and conditions of the document referenced in ltem SA or 10A, as herel ‘T/cha%ed, i hangad and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NARAE TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
Ru . Johnson ]
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18 ITED STARES OF )BC, DATE SIGNED
{Signature of person authorized 1o Sign) - (Signature of Contrac 7/4 /;? a7/
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 / \/ STANDARD FORM /36 (REV.’)Ma) ”
Previous adition unusable u Prescribed by GSA’

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


http:37,968.00
http:25,312.00
http:12,656.00
http:12,656.00

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE QF
CPSC-B-09-0012/0002/0003 2 J 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
., LEXIS~NEXIS

CONTINUATION SHEET

TTEM NO. SUPPUES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} (B} (©) K (E) (F)

Ordering Off.: Rudi Johnson

Add Item 0004 as follows:

0004 Lexis/Nexis On-Line Data Base Web Technology 1 Lo 12,656.00 12,656.00
Services and SmartLinx Subscription services
through 30 September 2011.

NSN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 82.110



